LIMITED ‘the Secured Creditor’, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 

Officer of ‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” 

basis on 30/12/2025 for recovery of  Rs. 33,65,989 /- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs Sixty Five 

Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Nine Only) as on 25/11/2025 along with future interest and charges 

accrued w.e.f. 25/11/2025 due to the ‘Secured Creditor’ from  1. VYAS FALGUNIBEN 

KIRITCHANDRA (Borrower)  2. VYAS PRATIMABEN (CO-BORROWER) having Loan 

Account Numbers H413HLT1530254 & H413HLD1527614 . The reserve price is fixed at Rs. 

18,60,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be 

Rs. 1,86,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Only) 

Description of the immovable property: 
ALL THAT PIECE & PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY BEING FLAT NO E 404 SITUATED 

ON 4TH FLOOR , BUILDING NO E , IN THE SCHEME KNOWN AS SHARNAM HAPPY 

HOMES , F PLOT NO 30 , T P SCHEME NO 1 (SAYAJIPURA) R SURVEY NO 92 ,